

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING CRAWFORD CITY COUNCIL CRAWFORD, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that a **PUBLIC HEARING** of the Crawford City Council will be held on **Tuesday, August 13, 2024 at 6:00 p.m. at Crawford City Hall, 6719 N. Lonestar Pkwy., Crawford, Texas,** at which time the following subjects will be discussed:

OPEN PUBLIC HEARING: Proposed FY 2024-2025 Tax Rate for the City Of Crawford.

"THE PROPOSED TAX RATE OF 0.490000 WILL RAISE MORE TAXES FOR MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS THAN LAST YEAR'S TAX RATE. THE TAX RATE WILL EFFECTIVELY BE RAISED BY 6.07 PERCENT AND WILL RAISE TAXES FOR MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS ON A \$100,000 HOME BY APPROXIMATELY \$1.98.

OPEN PUBLIC HEARING: Proposed FY 2024-2025 Budget for the City Of Crawford.

"THIS BUDGET WILL RAISE MORE TOTAL PROPERTY TAXES THAN LAST YEAR'S BUDGET BY AN AMOUNT OF \$35,333 OR 7.42 PERCENT, AND OF THAT AMOUNT, \$8,771 IS TAX REVENUE TO BE RAISED FROM NEW PROPERTY ADDED TO THE TAX ROLL THIS YEAR."

I, the undersigned authority do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the Crawford City Council, a true and correct copy of said notice was posted on the front door of the City Hall of the City of Crawford, in a place convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times. This notice was posted by Friday, August 9, 2024 by 6:00 p.m. and shall remain posted continually for at least 72 hours proceeding the scheduled time of the meeting.

Dated on this the 9th day of August 2024.

Alicia Chaney, City Secretary

SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS: Persons with disabilities who have special communication or accommodation needs and desire to attend this meeting should notify the City Secretary's Office by mail or telephone 48 hours prior to the meeting date.

I certify that his Notice of Meeting Agenda was removed by me from the front door glass at City Hall on _____ day of ____2024.